SOUTH KESTEVEN DISTRICT COUNCIL

SECTION C - RESOLUTION FOR INCLUSION IN
COUNCIL MINUTES OF 24 FEBRUARY 2005

COUNCIL TAX LEVIES FOR 2005/2006

1. That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year
2005/2006 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government
Finance Act 1992 (as amended):-

)

(b)

(€)

(d)

(e)

(f)

()

(h)

the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for
the items set out in Section 32(2)(a) to (e) of the Act: £63,224,000

the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for
the items set out in Section 32(3)(a) to (c) of the Act: £49,059,000

the amount as calculated under Section 32(4) of the Act by
which the aggregate at (a) above exceeds the aggregate at
(b) above. £14,165,000

the aggregate of the sums which the Council estimates will be

payable for the year into its general fund in respect of re-

distributed non-domestic rates and revenue support grant

increased by the amount of the sums which the Council

estimates will be transferred in the year from its collection

fund to its general fund in accordance with Section 97(3) and

98(4) of the 1988 Act. £8,421,000

the amount at (c) above less the amount at (d) above, all
divided by 43,396.2 (the Council's tax base for 2005/2006) as
recorded in Minute 83 of the meeting on 6 December 2004
being the basic council tax for the year.
£132.36
the aggregate of all special items referred to in Section 34(1)
of the Act. £1,369,600

the amount at (e) above less the result given by dividing the

amount at (f) above by 43,396.2 (the Council's council tax

base) in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act being the

basic amount of its council tax for the year.

For dwellings in those parts of its area to which no special

item relates £100.80

the amounts, as recorded in Column B in the schedule below,
given by adding to the amount at (g) overleaf the amounts of
special items relating to dwellings in those parts of the
Council's area specified in Column A of that schedule divided
by the council tax base for the relevant part of the Council's
area is recorded in Minute 83 of the meeting on 6 December
2004 being the base amounts of its council tax for the year
for dwellings in those parts of its area to which special items
relate:



Column A

Part of the Council's area

Grantham

Stamford

Bourne

Deeping St James

Market Deeping

Allington

Ancaster

Aslackby & Laughton
Barholm & Stow

Barkston & Syston
Barrowby

Baston

Belton & Manthorpe
Billingborough

Boothby Pagnell
Braceborough & Wilsthorpe
Careby, Aunby & Holywell
Carlby

Carlton Scroop & Normanton
Castle Bytham

Caythorpe

Claypole

Colsterworth, Gunby & Stainby
Corby Glen

Denton

Dowsby

Dunshby

Edenham

Fenton

Folkingham

Foston

Fulbeck

Greatford

Great Gonerby

Great Ponton

Haconby

Harlaxton

Heydour

Hougham
Hough-on-the-Hill
Ingoldsby

Irnham

Kirkby Underwood
Langtoft

Lenton, Keisby & Osgodby
Little Bytham

Little Ponton & Stroxton
Londonthorpe & Harrowby Without
Long Bennington

Column B

136.89
149.76
124.56
129.42
159.03
128.25
143.10
123.39
109.08
118.89
136.08
112.32
104.40
122.04
105.66
117.63
105.75
129.69
149.67
113.49
128.70
120.60
131.40
121.59
119.34
131.31
106.83
118.44
107.55
127.62
124.02
120.96
115.11
122.94
137.34
102.24
136.08
115.20
115.65
120.96
109.53
104.31
113.04
145.71
103.32
118.98
110.79
111.87
122.13



Marston

Morton

North Witham

Old Somerby

Pickworth

Pointon & Sempringham
Rippingale

Ropsley, Humby, Braceby & Sapperton
Sedgebrook

Skillington

South Witham

Stoke Rochford & Easton
Stubton

Swayfield

Swinstead

Tallington

Thurlby

Uffington

Welby

Westborough & Dry Doddington
West Deeping
Witham-on-the-Hill
Woolsthorpe
Whyville-cum-Hungerton

the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at (g) and (h)
above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section
5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular
valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is
applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by
the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act being the
amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of
dwellings listed in different valuation bands for the parts of the

Council's area is now scheduled:-

120.51
114.66
114.57
114.39
118.35
126.36
137.07
113.76
119.07
124.74
143.46
112.77
114.48
113.94
118.44
117.36
124.92
113.85
113.67
110.07
119.97
113.94
119.52
121.59



That it be noted that for the year 2005/2006 Lincolnshire County Council
(LCC) and Lincolnshire Police Authority (LPA) have stated the following
amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of
the Act for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

LCC LPA
Valuation Band Amount Amount
£ £
599.88
699.86
799.84
899.82
1,099.78
1,299.74
1,499.70
1,799.64
To be resolved on 28 February 2005
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That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 1(j) and
2 above, the Council in accordance with Section 30(2) of the Act hereby sets
the following amounts at the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2005/2006
for each of the categories of dwellings in the following table:-

To be resolved on 28 February 2005



