

## **SOUTH KESTEVEN DISTRICT COUNCIL**

### **SECTION C - RESOLUTION FOR INCLUSION IN COUNCIL MINUTES OF 24 FEBRUARY 2005**

#### **COUNCIL TAX LEVIES FOR 2005/2006**

1. That the following amounts be now calculated by the Council for the year 2005/2006 in accordance with Sections 32 to 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 (as amended):-

(a) the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 32(2)(a) to (e) of the Act:	£63,224,000
(b) the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 32(3)(a) to (c) of the Act:	£49,059,000
(c) the amount as calculated under Section 32(4) of the Act by which the aggregate at (a) above exceeds the aggregate at (b) above.	£14,165,000
(d) the aggregate of the sums which the Council estimates will be payable for the year into its general fund in respect of re-distributed non-domestic rates and revenue support grant increased by the amount of the sums which the Council estimates will be transferred in the year from its collection fund to its general fund in accordance with Section 97(3) and 98(4) of the 1988 Act.	£8,421,000
(e) the amount at (c) above less the amount at (d) above, all divided by 43,396.2 (the Council's tax base for 2005/2006) as recorded in Minute 83 of the meeting on 6 December 2004 being the basic council tax for the year.	£132.36
(f) the aggregate of all special items referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act.	£1,369,600
(g) the amount at (e) above less the result given by dividing the amount at (f) above by 43,396.2 (the Council's council tax base) in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act being the basic amount of its council tax for the year. For dwellings in those parts of its area to which no special item relates	£100.80
(h) the amounts, as recorded in Column B in the schedule below, given by adding to the amount at (g) overleaf the amounts of special items relating to dwellings in those parts of the Council's area specified in Column A of that schedule divided by the council tax base for the relevant part of the Council's area is recorded in Minute 83 of the meeting on 6 December 2004 being the base amounts of its council tax for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which special items relate:	

Column AColumn BPart of the Council's area

Grantham	136.89
Stamford	149.76
Bourne	124.56
Deeping St James	129.42
Market Deeping	159.03
Allington	128.25
Ancaster	143.10
Aslackby & Laughton	123.39
Barholme & Stow	109.08
Barkston & Syston	118.89
Barrowby	136.08
Baston	112.32
Belton & Manthorpe	104.40
Billingborough	122.04
Boothby Pagnell	105.66
Braceborough & Wilsthorpe	117.63
Careby, Aunby & Holywell	105.75
Carlby	129.69
Carlton Scroop & Normanton	149.67
Castle Bytham	113.49
Caythorpe	128.70
Claypole	120.60
Colsterworth, Gunby & Stainby	131.40
Corby Glen	121.59
Denton	119.34
Dowsby	131.31
Dunsby	106.83
Edenham	118.44
Fenton	107.55
Folkingham	127.62
Foston	124.02
Fulbeck	120.96
Greatford	115.11
Great Gonerby	122.94
Great Ponton	137.34
Haconby	102.24
Harlaxton	136.08
Heydour	115.20
Hougham	115.65
Hough-on-the-Hill	120.96
Ingoldsby	109.53
Irtham	104.31
Kirkby Underwood	113.04
Langtoft	145.71
Lenton, Keisby & Osgodby	103.32
Little Bytham	118.98
Little Ponton & Stroxtone	110.79
Londonthorpe & Harrowby Without	111.87
Long Bennington	122.13

Marston	120.51
Morton	114.66
North Witham	114.57
Old Somerby	114.39
Pickworth	118.35
Pointon & Sempringham	126.36
Rippingale	137.07
Ropsley, Humby, Braceby & Sapperton	113.76
Sedgebrook	119.07
Skillington	124.74
South Witham	143.46
Stoke Rochford & Easton	112.77
Stubton	114.48
Swayfield	113.94
Swinstead	118.44
Tallington	117.36
Thurlby	124.92
Uffington	113.85
Welby	113.67
Westborough & Dry Doddington	110.07
West Deeping	119.97
Witham-on-the-Hill	113.94
Woolsthorpe	119.52
Wyville-cum-Hungerton	121.59

(i) the amounts given by multiplying the amounts at (g) and (h) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings listed in valuation band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 36(1) of the Act being the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect of dwellings listed in different valuation bands for the parts of the Council's area is now scheduled:-

2. That it be noted that for the year 2005/2006 Lincolnshire County Council (LCC) and Lincolnshire Police Authority (LPA) have stated the following amounts in precepts issued to the Council, in accordance with Section 40 of the Act for each of the categories of dwellings shown below:-

<u>Valuation Band</u>	<u>LCC</u> <u>Amount</u> <u>£</u>	<u>LPA</u> <u>Amount</u> <u>£</u>
A	599.88	
B	699.86	
C	799.84	
D	899.82	
E	1,099.78	
F	1,299.74	
G	1,499.70	
H	1,799.64	

**To be resolved on 28 February 2005**

3. That, having calculated the aggregate in each case of the amounts at 1(j) and 2 above, the Council in accordance with Section 30(2) of the Act hereby sets the following amounts at the amounts of Council Tax for the year 2005/2006 for each of the categories of dwellings in the following table:-

**To be resolved on 28 February 2005**